
1201 Leopard Street
Corpus Christi, TX 78401

cctexas.com
City of Corpus Christi

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 120-0542 Name:

Status:Type: Emergency Ordinance Passed

File created: In control:4/23/2020 City Council

On agenda: Final action:5/12/2020 5/12/2020

Title: Ordinance authorizing the acceptance and appropriation of a grant contract in the amount of
$285,679.00, from the Texas Department of State Health Services in the Health Grants Fund, to
perform activities in support of Coronavirus 19 (COVID-19) May 12, 2020, through March 15, 2021;
and declaring an emergency.

Sponsors: Health Department

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Memo - COVID-19, 2. Ordiance - Covid19, 3. Grant - COVID-19
$285679.00_HHS000768700001

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

passed on emergencyCity Council5/12/2020 1 Pass

Ordinance authorizing the acceptance and appropriation of a grant contract in the amount of
$285,679.00, from the Texas Department of State Health Services in the Health Grants Fund, to
perform activities in support of Coronavirus 19 (COVID-19) May 12, 2020, through March 15, 2021;
and declaring an emergency.

City of Corpus Christi Printed on 5/17/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

